
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 12-06-2023 13:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 12-06-2023 13:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 180 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Pmo

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Department Of Atomic Energy

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Uranium Corporation Of India Limited

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Jaduguda

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर�
Custom Bid for Services - Supply of Industrial Washing and
Drying Machine along with its operation and maintenance
for the period of 05 Five years

Contract Period/अनुबंधअनुबंध  अविधअविध  5 Year(s) 2 Day(s)

MSE Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष*वष*  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट// Yes

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष*वष*  सेसे  /टाट%अप/टाट%अप  छूटछूट No

Document required from seller/�व0ेता�व0ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द/तावेज़द/तावेज़

Certificate (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  2रवस%2रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स40यस40य  4कया4कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  5कार5कार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मू6यांकनमू6यांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  /प8ीकरण/प8ीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

3 Days

Estimated Bid Value/अनुमािनतअनुमािनत  �बड�बड  मू6यमू6य 4342759

Evaluation Method/मू6यांकनमू6यांकन  प9ितप9ित Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number/बोली 0मांक (�बड सं:या):
GEM/2023/B/3474522

Dated/4दनांक : 22-05-2023

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द/तावेज़द/तावेज़

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

1 / 12



Advisory Bank/एडवाईजर� बBक State Bank of India

EMD Amount/ईएमड� रािश 43427

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाइजर� बBक State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage(%)/ईपीबीजी 5ितशत (%) 10.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months)/ईपीबीजी क�
अपेEFत अविध (मह�ने). 66

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the
relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service
Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this
Policy./जेम क� शत* के अनुसार ईएमड� छूट के इGछुक �बडर को संबंिधत केटेगर� के िलए �बड के साथ वैध समिथ%त द/तावेज़ 5/तुत करने है।
एमएसई केटेगर� के अतंग%त केवल व/तुओं के िलए �विनमा%ता तथा सेवाओं के िलए सेवा 5दाता ईएमड� से छूट के पा  हB। Kयापा2रयL को इस नीित के
दायरे से बाहर रखा गया है।

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड� और संपादन
जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथN के पF मO होनी चा4हए। 

Beneficiary/लाभाथNलाभाथN  : 
Chief Manager (Accounts)-Works
JADUGUDA, Department of Atomic Energy, URANIUM CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED, PMO
(Posi Babu I)

Splitting/�वभाजन�वभाजन

Bid splitting not applied/बोली �वभाजन लागू नह�ं 4कया गया.

MII Compliance/एमआईआईएमआईआई  अनुपालनअनुपालन

MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन Yes

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest definitions under MSME rules, the bidder shall be
exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and "Experience Criteria" subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the offered products, it would be exempted from the
"OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications. In case any
bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility
for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer. 
2. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned

2 / 12



Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference for services, the bidder must be the Service
provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the
bid in respect of the offered service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Service Provider (s) has/have quoted price
within L-1+ 15% of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, then 100% order
quantity will be awarded to such MSE bidder subject to acceptance of L1 bid price. 
3. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

Excel Upload Required/एRसेलएRसेल  मOमO  अपलोडअपलोड  4कए4कए  जानेजाने  क�क�  आवSयकताआवSयकता  :

Supply of Industrial Washing and Drying Machine along with its operation and maintenance for the per -
1684733201.xlsx

Additional Qualification/Data Required/अित2रTअित2रT  योUयतायोUयता / /आवSयकआवSयक  डेटाडेटा

Introduction about the project /services being proposed for procurement using custom bid
functionality:1684733326.pdf

Instruction To Bidder:1684733334.pdf

Pre Qualification Criteria ( PQC ) etc if any required:1684733342.pdf

Scope of Work:1684733347.pdf

Special Terms and Conditions (STC) of the Contract:1684733354.pdf

Service Level Agreement (SLA):1684733448.pdf

Payment Terms:1684733453.pdf

Penalties:1684733457.pdf

Quantifiable Specification / Standards of The Service/ BOQ:1684733488.pdf

Project Experience and Qualifying Criteria Requirement:1684733495.pdf

GEM Availability Report ( GAR):1684733516.pdf

Buyer's Competent Authority Approval:1684733684.pdf

Any other Documents As per Specific Requirement of Buyer -1:1684734078.pdf

Custom Bid For Services - Supply Of Industrial Washing And Drying Machine Along
With Its Operation And Maintenance For The Period Of 05 Five Years ( 1 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�8याँ�विश�8याँ  

Specification Values

Core

Description /Nomenclature of Service Proposed
for procurement using custom bid functionality

Supply of Industrial Washing and Drying Machine along with
its operation and maintenance for the period of 05 Five years

Regulatory/ Statutory Compliance of Service YES

Compliance of Service to SOW, STC, SLA etc YES

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

3 / 12

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MayQ223/bidding/excel/bid-4796692/1684733201.xlsx
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MayQ223/bidding/biddoc/bid-4796692/1684733326.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MayQ223/bidding/biddoc/bid-4796692/1684733334.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MayQ223/bidding/biddoc/bid-4796692/1684733342.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MayQ223/bidding/biddoc/bid-4796692/1684733347.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MayQ223/bidding/biddoc/bid-4796692/1684733354.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MayQ223/bidding/biddoc/bid-4796692/1684733448.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MayQ223/bidding/biddoc/bid-4796692/1684733453.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MayQ223/bidding/biddoc/bid-4796692/1684733457.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MayQ223/bidding/biddoc/bid-4796692/1684733488.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MayQ223/bidding/biddoc/bid-4796692/1684733495.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MayQ223/bidding/biddoc/bid-4796692/1684733516.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MayQ223/bidding/biddoc/bid-4796692/1684733684.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MayQ223/bidding/biddoc/bid-4796692/1684734078.pdf


Additional Specification Documents/अित2रTअित2रT  �विश�8�विश�8  द/तावेज़द/तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//2रपो4टXग2रपो4टXग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  

S.No./0.0.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//2रपो4टXग2रपो4टXग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता

The quantity
of

procurement
"1" indicates

Project
based or
Lumpsum

based hiring.

Additional
Requirement/अित2रTअित2रT

आवSयकताआवSयकता

1 Rajesh Prasad
832102,AT/PO-JADUGUDA
MINES MAIN BUILDING
URANIUM CORPORATION OF
INDIA LTD

1 N/A

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/0ेता0ेता  ZाराZारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शत\शत\

1. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

ATTACHMENT - I
 

 

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS (ATC) AND SCOPE OF WORK

 

 

M/s Uranium Corporation of India Limited (hereinafter referred to as UCIL) have pleasure in enclosing the follow
ing bid documents for the work and invite online bids from prospective bidders with the best & binding offer for
Supply of Industrial Washing and Drying Machine along with its operation and maintenance for the
period of 05 (Five) years as per the following:
 

SCOPE OF WORK

 

1.      Contractor has to supply install and maintain the industrial washing and drying machine along
with its operation for the period of 05 (Five) years. Post completion of the work order the washi
ng machine shall be the property (capital asset) of UCIL.

 

Ø  Washing Machine 50 kg capacity          =          1 unit

4 / 12



Ø  Dryer 50 kg capacity                              =          1 unit

 

2.      Cost of washing and drying machine shall be reimbursed as per the quoted rate.

3.      Installation of washing and drying machine shall be done by the contractor at his own cost.

4.      Maintenance (including spares) of washing and drying machine shall be borne by the contractor for entire 
contract period. No extra cost shall be paid to the contractor in this respect.

5.      Contractor has to maintain register for collecting and distribution of washed cloths on daily basis.

6.      Contractor should create the facility of receive and issue of the cloths in the manner as desired by the ma
nagement.

7.      Any missing of cloths shall be accounted and recovered from the contractor’s bill.

8.      The cloths are to be dried to the extent for ready to wear.

9.      All workers required for operating and maintaining the machine will be managed and paid by the contract
or.

10.  The washing facility has to be served to the requirement of Jaduguda, Bhatin and Bagjata Mines and shall b
e managed by the contractor.

11.  Post completion of job order Industrial Washing Machine and Drying Machine shall be the property of UCIL.

 

 

 

ELECTRIC POWER

 

Electric power will be made available to the contractor at 440 volts, 50 cycles, and 3 phases at the site at o
ne fixed point. The required wiring, switches, starters etc required to operate the machines will have to be 
provided by the contractor. The electrical load required to operate the machines should be communicated 
well in advance to UCIL for creating the provision.

 

WATER

Water connection will be provided at one fixed point. The internal plumbing has to be provided by the contr
actor.

DRAINAGE

There will be one drain provided to the contractor. The Internal water draining arrangement has to be creat
ed by the contractor.

WASHING POWDER

Washing powder shall be provided by the company at the rate of 10 grams per cloth.

SECURITY OF THE MACHINE

All property belongs to the contractor would be kept in secured way. UCIL management has no respon

5 / 12



sibility for any loss, damage of the equipment/property of the contractor.

 

CONTRACT PERIOD

 

This work will continue for the period of 5 years after commencement. The contract period may be ext
ended / terminated at the direction of the management.

 

Contractor should hand over the clear site to the UCIL after completion of job after removing all the sur
plus materials, spoils, debris etc. failing which UCIL has right to:

a)     Retain the Final bill till site clearance is completed, or

b)    Engage some other agency to carry out site clearance at your risk and cost.

 

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES (LD)

 

Three (03) months after completion of work/handing over the site.

 

VARIATION AND SCHEDUEL OF QUANTITIES

 

The quantities set out in the schedule of the items are estimated quantities only. The quantities may v
ary from those indicated in the tender document due to actual condition of the site or due to other co
nditions. The contractor shall carry out all the work up to a total variation of +/- 10% of the contract pr
ice and up to any extent on individual item. The tender rate shall remain firm within this limit and extr
a items may be included.

 

      MANPOWER DEPLOYMENT PER DAY

 

                                  i.              Operator - 02 (Semi-skilled)

                                ii.              Helper – 02 (Unskilled)

Sl. No. Shift Worker Required Time /Shift

1 A - shift 1 Semi-skilled 06 AM to 02 PM

2 A - shift 1 Unskilled 06 AM to 02 PM

3 B - shift 1 Semi-skilled 02 PM to 10 PM

4 B - shift 1 Unskilled 02 PM to 10 PM

6 / 12



 
1.      The contractor should obtain necessary General Insurance, ESI & Term Insurance  at his own

cost for the whole period of the contract and shall be furnished to the corporation before commenc
ement of the work without which contractor will not be allowed to start the work.
 

2.      The contractor has to issue photo pass to their labours engaged against the work with complete d
etails of the labour and obtained Local Police verification duly signed by concern Security Officer of
UCIL.

3.      All the labour rules shall be followed strictly as per Contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition) Act, 1
970. All registers, forms stipulated under Minimum Wages (Central) Act should be maintained by th
e contractor and to be furnished to the UCIL before commencement of the work. In case of non-sub
mission of above registers/forms to the UCIL regularly, contractor will not be allowed to continue to
do the work.

 

4.      The required apron,   shoes   etc.  will have to be provided to all the workers engaged by the Cont
ractor at regular intervals. The Contractor shall ensure safety of his worker deployed for operating
the machine.
 

5.      The Minimum wage as per Government notification  is  to  be  paid  to  all workmen engaged by  th
e  contractor  in  the  presence  of  Officer-  In-   Charge   or   his representative and  obtain   a "Pay
ment   Certificate"   without  which  the  R.A  bill  will  not  be released. Further the contractor shall 
maintain all the records and registers up to date under Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) 
Act 1970 for UCIL inspection.
 

6.      E.P.F., Bonus, paid holiday, other taxes will be paid on actual basis.

7.      All the Manpower requires to be deployed in this contract should enroll as members of Provident 
Fund and should be given the Universal Accounts Number (UAN).

 

8.      No payment shall be made incase strike/stoppage of work and penalty claim may not be applicabl
e.

9.      The contractor has to issue photo pass to their workers engaged against the work with complete 
details of the workers and obtaining Police verification.

 
10.  The Contractor shall follow the Rules/Act (Some of the listed below)

              as applicable in this contract:-

                                                                  i.            Payment of Wages Act, 1936

                                                                ii.            Employers Liability Act, 1938
                                                              iii.            Weekly Holidays Act, 1942
                                                              iv.            Minimum Wages Act, 1948
                                                                v.            Employees’ Provident Fund and Miscellaneous Provisions Act, 1952
                                                              vi.            Workmen’s Compensation Act
                                                            vii.            Payment of Bonus Act, 1965
                                                          viii.            Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act, 1970
                                                              ix.            Equal Remuneration Act, 1976.
 

7 / 12



11.  Labour Payment (Minimum Wages) Adjustment:

 
                                                         i.            The adjustment will be paid as per formula mentioned below up to

the scheduled completion date including duly approved Time Extension, if any, on th
e items mentioned in the schedule of the items and rates. No escalation will be attra
cted for the period beyond duly approved time extension.

                                                       ii.      In case of increase in labour wages, contractor should make payment t
he arrears to the workmen engaged for this work. Contractor should quote their rate
s accordingly considering the probable increase of wages.

 

                         W2 - W1

WE = WC X  ---------------- X WD

                                                    W1

                        Where,

WE      =          Wage Escalation Value.

WD      =          Work done in Rupee executed during the relevant months only.

W1      =          Wage in rupees per man day payable to unskilled/skilled worker as per notification o
f ALC (C), Chaibasa on the last date of tender submission.

W2     =           Actual wage in rupees per man day payable to unskilled/skilled worker as per notific
ation of ALC (C), Chaibasa during the period under consideration.

WC    =            Wage component of the work done 70% on labour supply.

 

                                                     iii.            No female worker/staff will be allowed to be engaged by the Contractor f
or this work.

 
                                                     iv.            The Contractor will be responsible for the good behavior and etiqu

ette of their staff as well as for efficient and prompt service.
 

                                                       v.            Deduction from the bills of the Contractor may be made on the following 
account.

 
Ø  If any property of UCIL will be found missing/damaged, the UCIL shall recover the cost 

of the materials from the bills of the Contractor as deemed fit.
 

Ø  The Contractor shall put up the bills   on the   monthly   basis   to the   Officer-in-Charg
e for necessary certification and payment.
                                        

Ø  All the workmen engaged by the Contractor will be medically   examined   at least once
   in a year by the contractor from the Bagjata Hospital.

 

8 / 12



 

PENALTYCLAUSE:

The contractor shall maintain daily attendance of 2 no. of unskilled and 2 no. of skilled workman in ever
y running month. Failure to maintain daily attendance shall attract imposition of penalty, which is as fol
lows;

a)     No Penalty shall be deducted from monthly bill when 2 no. of unskilled and 2 no. of semi s
killed workman attendance is maintained on daily basis.

b)     For not maintaining attendance of 2 no. of unskilled and 2 no. of semi skilled workman on 
daily basis shall attract imposition of penalty @ 3% from RA Bill.

c)      Minimum wages should be paid within the scheduled payment date as notified by Person

nel Sections, Jadugoda Mines time to time. The present payment dates is before 7th of ev
ery month. Delay in payment of wages for any reasons shall not be considered and shall a
ttract imposition of penalty @ 2% of monthly labour wages multiplied with number of days
delayed and that shall be recovered from monthly RA bill.

d)     Not submission of monthly RA/Final bill within 10th of every month shall attract impositio
n of penalty @ Rs. 1000/- per day from RA Bill.

e)     Machine breakdown period for more than 03 consecutive days shall attract penalty @ 200
0/- per day, and shall be deducted from monthly RA Bills.
 

    

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT

 

Earnest money deposit 1% of estimated cost to be submitted in the form of DD/Bankers Cheque in fav
or of UCIL.

 

SECURITY DEPOSIT

 

Security deposit will be 10%  of awarded value of work which must be submitted in the form of Bank G
uarantee (BG) within 30 days from the date of issue of work order.

 

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

 

Three (03) months after completion of the work/handing over of the site.

 

PAYMENT

 

Monthly RA bills and one final bill will be paid.

 

TIME OF COMPLETION:

9 / 12



The contract period shall remain valid for a span of 05 (Five) Years from the date of actual commenc
ement of work after successful site mobilization. Site mobilization and installation shall have to be don
e within 30 days on receipt of contract order. Based upon the contract order separate work order shall 
be issued. Contractor will report to the designated Officer In charge, UCIL within 2-3 days on receipt of
techno commercial work order & commencement of work order for the exact programme of start/exec
ution of job(s) and further discussions on the above work schedules. No mobilization advance is payabl
e in this contract.
 
 

 

 

[Prequalification Criteria (PQC)]

M/s Uranium Corporation of India Limited (hereinafter referred to as UCIL) have pleasure in enclosing the following bi
d documents for the work and invite online bids from prospective bidders with the best & binding offer for Supply of
Industrial Washing and Drying Machine along with its operation and maintenance for the period of 05 (
Five) years as per the following:

1.     Detailed Prequalification Criteria (PQC):

The Prequalification Criteria to qualify in Techno commercial Part are as below:-

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4342759/- (Forty Three Lakhs Forty Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Nine Only) (
Exclusive of GST)

Average Annual financial turnover i.e. Rs 8.70 lakhs  during the last 3(Three) consecutive financial years, 
ending 31/03/2022 shall be at least 30% i.e. Rs. 2.60 Lakhs of the Average Annual financial turnover support
ed by the audited annual accounts of each year.

 

Bidder shall have successfully completed similar works during last 7(seven) years ending on 31/03/2022 as per 
any one of following:

                     i.            Three(3) similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to 40% i.e. Rs. 3.5 
Lakhs of the Average Annual financial turnover.

Or

                   ii.            Two (2) similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to 50% i.e. Rs. 4.4 L
akhs of the Average Annual financial turnover.

Or

                 iii.            One (1) similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to 80% i.e. Rs. 7 Lakh
s of the Average Annual financial turnover.

 

Date of award of all the work order in (a), (b) & (c) must be within 7(seven) years ending on 31/03/2022. Work o
rder with date of award prior to 01/04/2015 will not be considered for (a), (b) & (c)

The corporation may also undertake site visit of such work & interact with officials of the awardee.

Work orders awarded directly by the Client to the bidder will only be considered for evaluating the 

10 / 12



eligibility under 2 (a), (b) & (c)

Bidders must attach Work done certificate mentioned executed amount and date of completion. Si

milar works means “Experience in Installation and operation of Industrial washing and drying mac

hine’’

 

2.  Kindly See Attachment-I for Additional Terms and Conditions along with Scope of Work.

 

  

 

.

Disclaimer/अ/वीकरणअ/वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause(s) incorporated by the Buyer regarding following shall be treated as
null and void and would not be considered as part of bid:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process.
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

11 / 12



This Bid is governed by the General Terms and Conditions/सामा]य िनयम और शत\, conditons stipulated in Bid and
Service Level Agreement specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition
specified in General Terms and Conditions/सामा]य िनयम और शत\ is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in
Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in the General Terms and Conditions.
In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामा]य शत* के खंड 26 के संदभ% मO भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 5ितबंध के संबंध मO भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मO �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सFम 5ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मO भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा 4कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तbकाल समाc करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध]यवादध]यवाद---

12 / 12

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20230522
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/23008254142864

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	Splitting/विभाजन
	MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	Excel Upload Required/एक्सेल में अपलोड किए जाने की आवश्यकता :
	Additional Qualification/Data Required/अतिरिक्त योग्यता /आवश्यक डेटा

	Custom Bid For Services - Supply Of Industrial Washing And Drying Machine Along With Its Operation And Maintenance For The Period Of 05 Five Years ( 1 )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	ATTACHMENT - I
	MANPOWER DEPLOYMENT PER DAY
	11.  Labour Payment (Minimum Wages) Adjustment:
	PENALTYCLAUSE:
	Bidders must attach Work done certificate mentioned executed amount and date of completion. Similar works means “Experience in Installation and operation of Industrial washing and drying machine’’
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---



